




April 13, 1994

Robert O. Cook

South Pasadena Taxpayers Assn.

324 Hawthorne Street

South Pasadena, CA  91030






Re:
Your Request for Informal Assistance


Our File No. I-94-130

Dear Mr. Cook:


This is in response to your letter requesting advice regarding the responsibilities of members of the South Pasadena City Council pursuant to the conflict-of-interest provisions of the Political Reform Act (the "Act").  You have asked whether the members of the South Pasadena City Council may decide whether to have the city pay punitive damages awarded to Lee Prentiss, if the court should award punitive damages to Mr. Prentiss against the councilmembers as individuals.


The Act requires the Commission to provide formal written advice to any person whose duties under the Act are in question or by that person's authorized representative.  (Section 83114(b).)  The Commission does not provide advice to third parties concerning another person's duties under the Act.  (Regulation 18329(b)(8), copy enclosed.)  


It does not appear from your letter that you are acting on behalf of the South Pasadena City Council.  We do not give third party advice.  (Regulation 18329(b)(8).)  Consequently, we are unable to provide advice on the issue you raised in your letter.  However, we have enclosed some prior advice letters for your information.


Please note, however, that while these advice letters are useful for general guidance, Commission written advice is the application of the law to a particular set of facts provided by the requestor.  Thus, the conclusions in the letters are limited to the specific facts contained therein.


If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (916) 322-5901.






Sincerely,






Steven G. Churchwell

General Counsel    

By:
John W. Wallace


Counsel, Legal Division

ENCLOSURES

